2相ステップモータドライバ
2 - Phase Step Motor Driver
AU9290
DC電源用 For DC Power
高機能・小型　汎用ステップモータドライバ
■ 特　長
■ 基本仕様　Basic Specifications
■ ドライバ形式　Model Designation
 １． マイクロステップ駆動により振動を低減。
  １rpm～の低速度で滑らかに駆動できます。
 ２． 64分割のマイクロステップで駆動しますが、別途、指令パルス
の分解能を自由に設定可能。
 ３． パルス指令だけでなく、パラレルI/O及びシリアル通信からの
指令によりモータを駆動することが可能。
 ４． 位置指令モードだけでなく、速度指令モードでも駆動可能。
モータを回転／停止するだけの動作であれば、パルス発生器
は不要。
 ５． RS485シリアル通信機能を用いれば、１台のコントローラで多
軸制御(最大15軸)が容易に実現可能。
 ６． パラメータ設定は、USBでPCと接続して行います。
専用セットアップソフトで試運転も簡単。
 ７． ユニポーラ駆動とバイポーラ駆動が、購入時に選択可能。
 ８． 駆動電源は、DC24またはDC48Vで選択可能。
 ９． 外形は、名刺サイズより小さく省スペース。
 10． 保護機能の検出値や各種駆動に関するパラメータなど、フレ
キシブルな設定・変更が可能。
1. Vibration is reduced by micro-step drive. You can drive your
step motor smoothly at low speed of 1 rpm or more.
2. AU9290 drives step motor by interpolated step angle of
1/64. In addition to that, you can freely set resolution of
command pulses.
3. You can drive your step motor by command signals of
parallel I/O or serial communication, as well as pulse
command inputs.
4. You can drive your step motor not only by a position
command mode but also a speed command mode. A pulse
generator is not required for just rotating/stopping your motor.
5. If you use RS485 Serial Communication Function, you can
easily realize multi axis control (up to 15 axes) with one controller.
6. You can perform a parameter setting by connecting to your
PC with USB. You can also perform a test run easily with
special setup software.
7. You can select unipolar drive or bipolar drive when
purchasing your driver.
8. For driving power supply, you can select 24 or 48VDC when
purchasing your driver.
9. Externals of the driver are smaller than the size of a
business card, and it is space-saving.
10. Highly flexible setting for motor driving and protection parameters.
形　式
電　源
駆動モータ
モータ駆動方式
定格出力電流
使用環境
AU9290N1□□ AU9290N2□□ AU9290N4□□
DC15～ 28V DC15～ 36V DC30～ 50V
2 相ユニポーラ結線 2 相バイポーラ結線 2 相バイポーラ結線
Two phase unipolar wiring Two phase bipolar wiring Two phase bipolar wiring
マイクロステップ定電流駆動、ステップ角度： モータの基本ステップ角度÷64
Micro step constant current drive　   Step angle: 1/64 of a basic step angle
1.8 Arms 2.4 Arms 2.0 Arms
周囲温度： 0～ 50℃, 湿度： 90%RH以下（結露不可）
Ambient temp.　　　　　Humidity　　or lower (No condensation)
Compact High-functioning General-purpose Step Motor Driver
■Features
Model number
Power supply
Driving motor
Driving mode of
a step motor
Rated output current
Usage environment
New
!
入力信号受信電圧
　0： パルス指令・
               デジタル入力とも5V